to profit and loss if investment returns would change by +/-3% applied to the carrying amount as at
30 June 2025 (2024: +/-3%). These fluctuations are based on the current world economic and
market climate.

Page 35

81Financial summary 2024–25

Board of the Queensland Museum
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2024-25

23. Financial Risk Disclosures (contd)

2025 Markel Sensilivitv Analysis

3% ·3'3/o

Financial Instrument Carrvina Amount Profit Eauitv Profit Equity

QIC Investments 3.659,835 109,795 109,795 (109,795) (109,795)

2024 Market Sensitivitv Analvsis

3% -3o/.

Financial Instrument Carrvina Amount Profit Equitv Profit Eauitv

QIC Investments 3,586,110 107,583 107,583 (107,583) (107,583)

Risk measurement and management strategies

With all other variables held constant. the following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a
report similar to that which would be provided to management, depicting the outcome to profit and
loss if interest rates would change by +/-0.25% (2024: +/-0.25%) from the year-end rates applicable
to the Board's financial assets and liabilities.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

2025 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

0.25% -0.25%

Financial Instrument Carrying Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash 21,132,000 52.830 52.830 (52.830) (52.830)

2024 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

0.25% -0.25%

Financial Instrument Carrvlrrn Amount Profit Equitv Profit Eaultv

Cash 23,517,000 58,793 58,793 (58,793) (58,793)

Credit risk management practices

The Board considers financial assets that are over 30 days past due to have significantly increased
in credit risk, and measures the loss allowance of such assets at lifetime expected credit losses
instead of 12-month expected credit losses. The exception is trade receivables (Note 12), for which
the loss allowance is always measured at lifetime expected credit losses.

The Board typically considers a financial asset to be in default when it becomes 90 days past due.
However, a financial asset can be in default before that point if information indicates that the Board